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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

HTC CORPORATION,

Defendant.

CASE NO. 2:17-CV-0514-JRG

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF THIRD PARTY SUBPOENA TO NEIL SIEGEL

TO PLAINTIFF AND ITS COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 30(b)(1) and 45 of the Federal Rules of 

Civil Procedure, Defendants LG Electronics, Inc. and HTC Corporation (collectively, 

“Defendants”), by and through undersigned counsel, will take the deposition upon oral 

examination of Neil Siegel.

The deposition will begin at 9:00 a.m. on November 14, 2018 at the Torrance Marriott 

Redondo Beach Hotel, 3635 Fashion Way, Torrance, CA 90503, or at a mutually-agreed time 

and place and will continue from day to day until completed or at such other date and time that 

are mutually agreeable to the parties. The deposition will take place before an officer duly 

authorized by law to take depositions. 

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and videographic means for discovery 

purposes and use at trial.
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Dated: November 12, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Miguel J. Bombach
Matthew C. Bernstein, (Lead Attorney)
CA State Bar No. 199240 
mbernstein@perkinscoie.com
Miguel J. Bombach
CA State Bar No. 274287 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com
James Young Hurt (Pro Hac Vice)
CA State Bar No. 312390 
jhurt@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 San Diego, 
CA 92130-2594
Tel: (858) 720-5700
Fax: (858) 720-5799
Eric Findlay
State Bar No. 00789886 
efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
FINDLAY CRAFT, P.C.
102 N. College Ave., Suite 900
Tyler, TX 75702
Tel: (903) 534-1100
Fax: (903) 534-1137

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT HTC 
CORPORATION

/s/ James S. Blackburn
Mark Mann SBN: 12926150
mark@themannfirm.com
G. Blake Thompson SBN: 24042033 
blake@themannfirm.com
MANN TINDEL THOMPSON
300 West Main Street Henderson, Texas 75652
Tel: 903-657-8540

Michael A. Berta 
Michael.berta@arnoldporter.com 
ARNOLD & PORTER
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
Three Embarcadero Center 10th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024
Tel: 415-471-3277
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James S. Blackburn 
James.blackburn@arnoldporter.com
Nicholas H. Lee 
Nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 
ARNOLD & PORTER
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
777 South Figueroa Street 44th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844
Tel: 213-243-4156

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT LG 
ELECTRONICS INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via electronic mail 

on November 12, 2018.

/s/ Miguel J. Bombach
Matthew C. Bernstein, (Lead Attorney) 
CA State Bar No. 199240 
mbernstein@perkinscoie.com
Miguel J. Bombach
PERKINS COIE LLP
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